ORDINANCE NO. 164

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That there be, and there hereby is, levied a tax of <u>mills on the dollar of all the taxable property within the cor-</u> porate limits of the City of Warrenton, as shown by the assessment roll of the County of Clatsop in the State of Oregon, for the year 1915, such tax to create what is commonly known and designated a§ the "General Fund" of said City, and to be used, in the discretion of the Common Council, for all purposes for which such fund is permitted by the city charter to be used, the principal items of such expenditures, for the purpose of this ordinance, being classified as follows:

Section 2. That there be, and there hereby is, levied a tax of mills on the dollar of all the taxable property within the corporate limits of the City of Warrenton, as shown by the assessment roll of the County of Clatsop in the State of Oregon, for the year 1915, for the purpose of creating a fund to be used in paying employees and otherwise aiding in the construction and maintenance and operation of a system of water works in the City of Warrenton, and for the purpose of paying the interest due, or to become due, on the bonds heretofore issued and sold, or which may be issued and sold, to secure funds for the construction and maintenance of said water works.

Section 4. That there be, and there hereby is, levied a tax of <u>4</u> mills on the dollar of all taxable property within Dyke District as shown on said assessment roll, No. 2, of said City of Warrenton, for the purpose of creating a "dyke fund" for such dyke district, to be used in the construction and maintenance of a dyke, or dykes, in said Dyke District No.2.

Section 5. That there be, and there hereby is, levied a tax of ________ mills on the dollar of all taxable property within Dyke District as shown on said assessment roll, No. 3, of said City of Warrenton, for the purpose of creating a "dyke fund" for such dyke district, to be used in the construction and maintenance of a dyke, or dykes, in said Dyke District No.3.

Passed by the Common Council this 1st day of November, 1915. Approved by the Mayor this 1st day of November, A. D. 1915.

Attest:

George Schmidt

Auditor and Police